Daily Questions | 2021 | 03 March | 3/22 - wish you had more/less sex with partner

Marital Status

wish you had more/less sex with

Marital Status

| wish my partner and | had sex

more often

| am happy with theamount of

sex my partner and | have

| wish my partner and | had sex

less often

Don't know
Prefer not to say
Unweighted N

Weight

Filters

Missing

Married

32%

39%

5%

6%

19%
4933

Separated
23%
26%
12%
14%

25%
103

Divorced

25%

40%

6%

11%

18%
364

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

62
excluding N/A

Widowed

23%

34%

16%

4%

23%
104

Never married

25%

35%

8%

16%

17%
1168

Domestic / civil
partnership

29%
48%
3%
6%

14%
485

All

29%

38%

6%

9%

18%
7157



Daily Questions | 2021 | 03 March | 3/22 - wish you had more/less sex with partner

Marital Status | Gender

Gender: Male

Marital Status

Domestic / civil

wish you had more/less sex with Married Separated Divorced Widowed Never married partnership
| wish my partner and | had sex
more often 39% 23% 26% 27% 27% 33%
| am happy with theamount of
sex my partner and | have 36% 28% 42% 31% 34% 52%
| wish my partner and | had sex
less often 5% 14% 8% 33% 10% 1%
Don't know 6% 11% 11% 4% 15% 5%
Prefer not to say 14% 25% 12% 5% 14% 10%
Unweighted N 2476 55 154 40 553 171
Gender: Female Marital Status
Domestic / civil
wish you had more/less sex with Married Separated Divorced Widowed Never married partnership
| wish my partner and | had sex
more often 22% 24% 24% 18% 23% 25%
| am happy with theamount of
sex my partner and | have 42% 22% 38% 36% 36% 45%
| wish my partner and | had sex
less often 5% 8% 4% 1% 4% 5%
Don't know 6% 22% 10% 5% 17% 8%
Prefer not to say 25% 25% 24% 40% 20% 17%
Unweighted N 2457 48 210 64 615 314

Weight
Missing
Filters

62

excluding N/A

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

All

34%

36%

7%

8%

14%
3449

All

23%

40%

4%

9%

23%
3708



Daily Questions | 2021 | 03 March | 3/22 - wish you had more/less sex with partner
Gender

Gender

wish you had more/less sex with Male Female All

| wish my partner and | had sex

more often 29%
I am happy with theamount of

sex my partner and | have 38%
| wish my partner and | had sex

less often 6%
Don't know 8% 9% 9%
Prefer not to say _ 18%
Unweighted N 3468 3751 7219

Weight Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+
Filters excluding N/A



Daily Questions | 2021 | 03
March | 3/22 - wish you had
more/less sex with partner
Parent/guardian to children
younger orolder than 18 |

Gender
Gender: Male Parent/guardian to children younger or older than 18
Yes, of at least  Yes, of at least No, | am
onechild onechild 18 neither a Don't
3/22 -wish you had more/less  younger than yearsold or parent or know/Prefer
sex with partner 18 older guardian not to say

I wish my partner and | had sex
more often

| am happy with theamount of
sex my partner and | have

| wish my partner and | had sex
less often

Don't know
Prefer not to say 14%
Unweighted N 1109 1156 1101 104
Gender: Female Parent/guardian to children younger or older than 18
Yes, of at least  Yes, of at least No, | am
onechild onechild 18 neither a Don't
3/22 -wish you had more/less  younger than yearsold or parent or know/Prefer

sex with partner 18 older guardian not to say

I wish my partner and | had sex
more often

I am happy with theamount of
sex my partner and | have

| wish my partner and | had sex
less often

18%

Don't know 9% 9% 8%
Prefer not to say o 1aw [T S0%| 23%
Unweighted N 1253 1301 1148 92

Weight:
Residents of the
Weight USA aged 18+
Missing 310
Filters excluding N/A



